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Student Satisfaction Survey [ 2021-2022]

The student satisfaction survey during the academic year 2021-2022 was initiated by Internal Quality
Assurance Cell on academic activities and infrastructure related aspects. Survey was carried online through
the google form link https://forms.gle/QqURBNeFkTMWQBHKG6 with five point scale. We have sent the
link to 250 students for survey of which 155 students responded positively and recorded their responses. The

analysis of the responses received was done which tabulated as follows:

Questions Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total
Agree Disagree of
A B C D E [A+B]
The course for this semester 63.9 31.0 4.5 0.6 0.0 94.9
completed in time
Assessments were hold on time 51.0 41.3 7.1 0.6 0.0 92.3
The internal assessment marks 54.2 36.8 5.8 3.2 0.0 91.0

were displayed for verification
before being sent to the University:

The facilities and infrastructure 56.1 36.8 4.5 1.9 0.6 92.9
available in the college are suitable
for transaction of the courses

Transaction of course work 64.5 329 2.6 0.0 0.0 97.4
encouraged students to actively
participate in class

Teachers used PowerPoint 51.6 37.4 7.7 1.9 1.3 89.0
presentations and other ICT tools to
transact the curriculum

The teachers were regular and 61.3 31.6 4.5 2.6 0.0 92.9
punctual in conducting classes
Students are encouraged to ask 60.6 34.8 3.2 0.6 0.6 95.4

questions and discuss concepts
taught in class

The teachers provided suitable 55.5 40.6 1.9 1.3 0.6 96.1
references and reading material for
their classes

The teachers were approachable and 61.3 34.8 1.9 1.3 0.6 96.1
could be contacted easily for
mentorship

The responses received for the questions 1 to 10 has above 91% ( A+B) and around 9% (C+D+E). Around
5% students recorded the response as Neutral.It is recommended to increase ICT facilities at the campus.
The question wise recorded responses are stated below.



1. This Course for this semester were completed on time: U TATAIA HATHBH dovd IIUf

DI HTAT
@ Strongly Agree (U0 TgHA )
@ Agree (FEHq)
@ Neutral (dc&)
@ Disagree (3HgHd)
A @ Strongly Disagree (Eﬂfqﬁ'[ 3HEHGH)

155 responses

2. The assessments were held on time: RI&T0&H HeGHIUA dabd HrudTd 3l

155 responses
@ Strongly Agree (t{\quﬁI HgHd )
@ Neutral (dC&)
‘ @ Disagree (3fHgHd)
@ Strongly Disagree (JufUt! sRIgH)

3. The internal assessment marks were displayed for verification before being sent to the

University: 3idifd GeaHTg=Td 0T FeRiAM U fdemdisis s urafduard s

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree (Q;UTCIT?WHEHH )
@ Agree (FgHA)

@ Neutral (de¥)
) @ Disagree (3HgHA)
el @ Strongly Disagree (JOTI0T 3/ EEHA)




4. The facilities and infrastructure available in the college are suitable for transaction of the

courses: TRI&UTHHTAT qﬁgﬁﬁm T d 3R i1 g 3M1gd

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree (JUiTUl ¥gHd )

@ Agree (¥8HA)

@ Neutral (de&)

@ Disagree (3HgH)

@ Strongly Disagree (JUig0] /)

5. Transaction of course work encouraged students to actively participate in class: faemeafan

SR ATD g HIT gIvaTTat Uiedred fed Sird

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree ({Uﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ)

@ Agree (JgHA)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3fdgH)

@ Strongly Disagree (JUMTUT 3 HgHd)

6. Teachers used PowerPoint presentations and other ICT tools to transact the curriculum: & d

SIS HTfg ! dATE aTIR BT

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree @quﬁfﬂgﬂﬁ )

@ Agree (HgHd)

@ Neutral (de&)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (JUfTU! 3{7gHa)




7. The teachers were regular and punctual in conducting classes: {&U® i Fafd g dowR

Iuds gidid

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree (JUITT] TgHd )
@ Agree (MgHd)
@ Neutral (dc®)

) @ Disagree (3HgHd)
g @ Strongly Disagree (Q;quﬁf SAGH)

8. Students are encouraged to ask questions and discuss concepts taught in class: g71d fRIGacie

b euTar Uy faarur 3nfor =i svvarg faemeafar uianfed oo o

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree ({Uﬁﬁfﬂ—sﬂﬁ )

® Agree (YgHd)

@ Neutral (de®)

@ Disagree (31dgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (ELUTCI'@[ 3HGHA)

9. The teachers provided suitable references and reading material for their classes: “v'i_c{‘l-f\’fﬂﬁfw
IS fRigdbi g dddl dre= qRidet Sirdrd

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree (CL[UflT'?[‘\:IEﬂH )

@ Agree (H5Hd)

@ Neutral (dc¥)

@ Disagree (3MHgHA)

@ Strongly Disagree (U 3{HIGH)




10. The teachers were approachable and could be contacted easily for mentorship: U
faemaf ardayul Jusid o/ o d@ide! AanfesH R

155 responses

@ Strongly Agree ('{qu'l?l HeHd )

@ Agree (9gHd)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3HgHd)

@ Strongly Disagree (00 3¥EHA)
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